CH \$65.00 5698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM532014 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chep Recycled Pallet Solutions, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	48Forty Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	1470 Walnut Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Boulder		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80302		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5698840	48FORTY	
Registration Number:	5717332	PALLET MANAGEMENT MADE SIMPLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 777 South Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 - West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11500-1/2 (333671)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=11500-1 11500-1CA 11500-2 11500-2CA - Change of Name Documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0497

900506706



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CHEP RECYCLED PALLET

SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "48FORTY SOLUTIONS, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 7:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2010 APR -2 A 9:53



2992537 8320 SR# 20182347354

RECORDED: 07/16/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202430450

Date: 04-02-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006694 FRAME: 0498